Shares issued as part of the acquisition of PC Gold (a) 100,000,000 9,250,000

Exercise of options 17.3 - -

Transaction costs  - (1,640,280)

Balance at 30 June 2021  1,667,178,936 69,837,891

(a) Acquisition - Pickle Crow Gold Project

During the year, 100,000,000 Ordinary Shares in Auteco Minerals Ltd were issued for the acquisition of Pickle Crow
Gold Project refer to Note 13(b):

• 100,000,000 ordinary shares in Auteco Minerals Ltd at a fair value of $0.0925/share, which is the share price of
the Company on the date control was obtained;

In the prior year, 30,000,000 Ordinary Shares in Auteco Minerals Ltd were issued for the acquisition of Pickle Crow Gold
Project refer to Note 13(a):

• 25,000,000 ordinary shares in Auteco Minerals Ltd at a fair value of $0.022/share; and

• 5,000,000 ordinary shares in Auteco Minerals at a fair value of $0.033/share.

53 Auteco Minerals Limited 2021 Annual Report

17.2 Reserves

The following table shows the movements in reserves during the current and prior year.

Share
based

payments
reserve

Foreign
Currency

Translation
Reserve

Non-
Controlling

Interest
Reserve

Total
reserves

$ $ $ $

Balance as at 1 July 2019   512,346 - - 512,346

Foreign currency translation differences   - - - -

Share-based payment transactions

- Share options expense
 6,266,978   6,266,978

- Cash from options issued
 26,201 - - 26,201

Transfer of reserve upon:

- Exercise of options  (65,801) - - (65,801)

- Expiry of options
 (43,400) - - (43,400)

Balance as at 30 June 2020   6,696,324 - - 6,696,324

Balance as at 1 July 2020   6,696,324 - - 6,696,324

Loss for the year  - - - -

Foreign currency translation differences   - 331,642 - 331,642

Share-based payment transactions

- Share options and performance rights expense
 608,296 - - 608,296

- Cash from options issued
 1,000 - - 1,000

Transfer of reserve upon:

- Expiry of options  (564,103) - - (564,103)

- Non-controlling interest of capitalised  exploration
and evaluation

 - - (2,675,271) (2,675,271)

Balance as at 30 June 2021   6,741,517 331,642 (2,675,271) 4,397,888

54 Auteco Minerals Limited 2021 Annual Report

17.3 Share Options

Movements During the Year

The following table illustrates the number and weighted average exercise prices (WAEP) of, and movements

in, share options during 30 June 2021:

FY21 FY20

Number WAEP Number WAEP

Outstanding at the beginning of the year 385,123,232 0.0094 135,123,232 0.0077

Issued during the year 10,000,000 0.0033 272,000,000 0.0073

Exercised/expired during the year (20,000,000) 0.0039 (22,000,000) 0.0089

Outstanding at the end of the year 375,123,232 0.0127 385,123,232 0.0094

Exercisable at the end of the year 354,123,232 323,123,232

The following tables illustrates options movement during the year ended 30 June 2021:

Grant

Date

Date of

Expiry

Exercise
Price

(cents)

Balance

1 July 2020

Granted

Lapsed

Exercised

Balance

30 June 21

Vested

30 June 21

29/03/19 26/04/23 0.007 63,000,000 - - - 63,000,000 63,000,000

09/04/19 03/05/22 0.005 12,530,808 - - - 12,530,808 12,530,808

09/04/19 03/05/22 0.007 12,530,808 - - - 12,530,808 12,530,808

09/04/19 03/05/22 0.008 12,530,808 - - - 12,530,808 12,530,808

09/04/19 03/05/22 0.009 12,530,808 - - - 12,530,808 12,530,808

23/01/20 23/01/25 0.01 62,000,000(1) - - - 62,000,000 31,000,000

09/03/20 9/03/23 0.01 30,000,000 - - - 30,000,000 30,000,000

09/03/20 9/03/23 0.011 6,000,000 - - - 6,000,000 6,000,000

09/03/20 9/03/23 0.012 6,000,000 - - - 6,000,000 6,000,000

09/03/20 9/03/23 0.013 6,000,000 - - - 6,000,000 6,000,000

09/03/20 9/03/23 0.014 6,000,000 - - - 6,000,000 6,000,000

09/03/20 9/03/23 0.015 6,000,000 - - - 6,000,000 6,000,000

09/03/20 23/01/25 0.01 150,000,000 - (20,000,000) - 130,000,000 130,000,000

30/04/21 14/04/24 0.125 - 10,000,000(2) - - 10,000,000 -

  TOTAL 385,123,232 10,000,000 (20,000,000) - 375,123,232 334,123,232

1 The fair value of the options is amortised over two tranches, 50% over 12 months and 50% over 24 months vesting period.

2 The fair value of the options is amortised over a 24-month vesting period.

55 Auteco Minerals Limited 2021 Annual Report

The fair value at grant date stated in the table for the options granted during the year was determined using the Black-

Scholes valuation methodology for options granted, and takes into account the following inputs:

Number
Grant
date

Expiry
date

Fair value of option
at grant date

($)
Option exercise

Price ($)

Risk Free